maximum capacity of 0.8 tons of plastic per hour. 

(b) One (1) diesel tank for vehicle refueling, identified as Diesel Fueling Tank (1,000 gal), 

permitted in 2016, with a maximum capacity of one-thousand (1,000) gallons, and at a 
throughput of thirty-three thousand (33,000) gallons per year. 

(c) One (1) diesel tank for vehicle refueling, identified as Diesel Fueling Tank (500 gal), 

permitted in 2016, with a maximum capacity of five-hundred (500) gallons, and at a 
throughput of seventeen thousand (17,000) gallons per year. 

(d) One (1) diesel fuel tank for (an) emergency generator(s), identified as Diesel Generator 

Tank (2,500 gal), permitted in 2016, with a maximum capacity of two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) gallons, and at a throughput of less than two thousand five hundred 
(2,500) gallons per year. 

(e) One (1) diesel fuel tank for (an) emergency generator(s), identified as Diesel Generator 

Tank (500 gallons), permitted in 2016, with a maximum capacity of five hundred (500) 
gallons, and at a throughput of less than five hundred (500) gallons per year.